

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7111 OF 2009 (For Prel. Hearing)

TERA CHINAPPA REDDY &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DIST.COLLECTOR &amp; DIST.MAGISTRATE

Respondent(s)

(prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/01/2010

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.T.M. Rangaramanujam, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Gouri Karuna Das, Adv.

Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shanti Kumar Jaisani, Adv.

Ms. Rani Jethmalani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. I. Venkatnarayana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties on the  
prayer for interim relief.

During the pendency of the appeal, operation and  
implementation of the impugned judgment and order as also  
further proceedings in O.P. No. 275/2003 pending before  
the Court of District Judge (Special Court constituted  
U/s. 4 of A.P. Protection of Depositors in Financial  
Establishment Act, 1999) at Khammam, Andhra Pradesh shall  
remain stayed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain) (Indu Satija)  
Court Master Court Master