

ITEM NO.31(CHAMBER)

IN COURT NO.5

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7111 OF 2009

TERA CHINAPPA REDDY & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DIST.COLLECTOR & DIST.MAGISTRATE

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 27/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for default today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.T.M. Rangaramanujam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prakhar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dipankar Das, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.
Ms. Rumi Chandra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the office report dated 25th February, 2012.
Counsel for the parties are granted four weeks' time to file their
respective Statements of Case failing which the Court may pass appropriate
orders.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[PHOOLAN WATI ARORA]
COURT MASTER