

X

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7111 OF 2009

TERA CHINAPPA REDDY & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DIST.COLLECTOR & DIST.MAGISTRATE

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for direction)

Date: 12/10/2012 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prakhar Sharma,Adv.

Mrs. Gauri Karuna Das Mohanti,Adv.

Mr. Dipankar Das,Adv.

For Ms. Anu Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rumi Chanda,Adv.

For Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the written request for adjournment made by the counsel for the respondent, stand over for six weeks for filing statement of case.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER