

@

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7111 OF 2009

TERA CHINAPPA REDDY & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DIST.COLLECTOR & DIST. MAGISTRATE

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for direction)

Date: 23/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.T.M. Ranga Ramanujam, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prakar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dipankar Das, Adv.

Mr. Shanti Kumar Jaisani, Adv.

For

Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rumi Chanda, Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Statements of case have been filed by both the parties. Let the appeal be listed for hearing after six weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER