

b
ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.15

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. NO. 2
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7111 OF 2009

TERA CHINAPPA REDDY & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DIST.COLLECTOR & DIST.MAGISTRATE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)
Date: 03/01/2014 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anil Gaur, Adv.
Ms. Shubada K. Desh Pande, Adv.
Mr. Dipankar Das, Adv.
Mr. Davesh Singh, Adv.

Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.
Ms. Laxmi Shastri, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent, Four
weeks' time is granted for filing the counter.

[SONIA KUMARI]
SR. P.A.

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER