

LISTED ON : 10.03.2015
COURT No. : 08
ITEM No. : 103

SECTION-XII A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7111 OF 2009

TERA CHINAPPA REDDY & ORS. ..APPELLANTS
-VERSUS-
DIST. COLLECTOR & DIST. MEGISTRATE & ANR. ..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave filed against the final Judgment and Order dated 20th October, 2008 of the High Court of Judicature, Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad in Civil Revision Petition No. 1016 of 2008.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that I. A. No. 2(Application for impleadment) in the Appeal above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19th February, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“I.A. for impleadment is allowed.”

It is further submitted there are two Respondents in the appeal above-mentioned. Respondent No. 1 is represented by Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Standing counsel of State of A. P and Respondent No. 2 is represented by Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Advocate.

Service is complete.

In compliance of circulars dated 3rd December, 2014 and 5th December, 2014 original records have been sent back.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellants and respondents have filed statement of case.

The Appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report for orders.

Dated this, the 9th day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Ms. Anu Gupta, Advocate, Library No.1, Supreme Court of India.
2. Mrs. C.K. Sucharita, Advocate, Ch-214, New Lawyer's Chambers
C.K. Daphtary Block, Supreme Court of India.
3. Mr. Shakil Ahmad Syed, Advocate, 201, Setalvad Block
4. Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Advocate, 1, Ashoka Road.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR